

Headquarters: 7900 Westpark Drive Suite A320 McLean, VA 22102

703.827.0200 main 703.827.0175 fax www.mcleanllc.com

Contact:Katie Merchent, Communications ManagerPhone:(703) 752-9008E-mail:kmerchent@mcleanllc.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## THE MCLEAN GROUP ADVISES DOMAIN TECHNOLOGIES ON SALE DOMAIN Technologies, Inc. is sold to McDonald Bradley

MCLEAN, VA (June, 2002) - The McLean Group LLC is pleased to announce the sale of its client, DOMAIN Technologies, Inc., to McDonald Bradley, Inc. of McLean, VA. The merger of the two information technology government contractors creates a 175-employee company with more than \$20 million in annual revenue.

The McLean Group assisted the founders and management of DOMAIN Technologies in all aspects of the transaction, including identifying and contacting prospective acquirers, analyzing valuations and negotiating the terms of the sale. Jim Graham, President of DOMAIN, said this of the experience: "The McLean Group's" combined knowledge of the industry, the local market and of the acquisition process in general educated us to the important factors. Its careful preparation, thorough research, network and negotiation skills were demonstrated and were realized in the outcome. We are very pleased with our decision to retain The McLean Group."

## **About The McLean Group**

The McLean Group, LLC, is a national, middle market investment bank headquartered in McLean, VA providing merger and acquisition (M&A), capital formation, market intelligence, business valuation, litigation support and exit planning services. The firm serves domestic and international clients with a broad resume of successfully consummated financial transactions. Securities transactions are cleared through The McLean Group's affiliate, McLean Securities, LLC, a FINRA Registered Broker Dealer and Member FINRA/SIPC. For more information, visit <u>www.mcleanllc.com</u>.

If you would like more information about this transaction, please contact Katie Merchent at (703)752-9008 or e-mail Katie at <u>kmerchent@mcleanllc.com</u>.